Results, 2020-2021 Student Needs Survey 9/14/2020
413 student responses

Grade Academy
413 responses 413 responses
@ oth @ 9th Grade Academy
@ 10th X @ Business Law Public Affairs Academy
11th Health Science Academy
@ 12th : X @ Liberal Arts Academy
- @ STEM Academy
W
With Whom do you Live?
Did you choose the in-person or virtual learning option?
413 responses
. 0,
Mom: 31%
. 0,
Dad: 20%

@ In-person
@ Virtual

29% Vlrtual; 71% in person

Both Parents: 62.7%
Grandparents: 5.8%

What did you miss about school these past
months?

Seeing friends: 328 (79.4%)

Social time: 254 (61.5%)

Being around other people: 241 (58.4%)
Seeing school staff: 98 (23.7%)

Having a daily schedule: 183 (44%)
Having breakfast & lunch: 20 (4.8%)

Do you give your best effort in class?
413 responses

@ most of the time
@ rarely

What helps you learn best?

Take notes: 161 (39%)

Complete assignments: 89(21.5%)
Ask questions in class: 77 (81.6%)
Ask others for help: 42 (10.2%)

I need help with the following academic
concerns:

Reducing Test Anxiety: 162 (39.2%)

Time Management: 135 (32.7%)

N/A: 122 (29.5%)

Organization & Study Skills: 117 (28.3%)
Understanding Graduation Regs: 92 (22.3%)
Communication with teachers: 70 (16.9%)
Technology: 41 (9.9%)

Do you ask for help when needed?

413 responses
@ most of the time
@ rarely
26.9%

116 (26.9%) Rarely; 302 (73.1%) most of the time

When things are difficult for you, how likely are you to keep trying?
413 responses

@ very likely

E @ not likely

60 (14.5%) not likely; 353 (85.5%) very likely




Yes/No responses to College/Career Statements:

321 YES | know my goals and options after high
school

323 YES | am aware of college and career
opportunities

326 NO | know how to schedule a college visit
350 NO | know how to fill out a college application
254 NO | know PSAT, ACT, SAT dates and
requirements for college

239 YES/174 NO | am keeping a record of
accomplishments and awards

324 YES | have discussed a specific career with
parents or school staff

285 YES/128 NO | have participated in at least one
class activity related to my career goal

328 NO | have participated in a college fair

After high school, what do you want to do?
413 responses

@ enlist in the military
@ get a job right away
go to a college or technical school
@ | am unsure about what I'l do after high

(o.8% school

b

After high school, what do you want to do?

343 go to a college/technical school
45 unsure what I'll do

16 get a job right away

9 enlist in the military

Do you have friends at school?
151 (36.6%) alot

258 (57.6%) some

24 (5.8%) none

What would it take for you to feel like you fit in at
school?

244 (59%) | feel like | do fit in

77 (18.6%) More friends

27 (6.5%) Athletic

27 (6.5%) Smarter

I need help with the following social/emotional
concerns:

Feeling stressed or anxious 186 (45%)

N/a: 163 (39.5%)

Getting involved in school activities: 84 (20.3%)
Communication: 82 (19.9%)

Feelings of Sadness/Depression: 79 (19.1%)
Feeling Sad: 67 (16.2%)

Who are your trusted adults in school?
(free response)- overwhelmingly “My Teachers”

Do you know where the counseling office is?
22.5% NO
77.5% YES

Do you know how to make an appt. with your
counselor?

35.4% NO

64.6% YES




